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ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Midwest Dental Products Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its
principal place of business at 901 West Oakton Street, Des Plaines, Illinois 60018, USA,
(hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the trademarks identified and more
fully described on Exhibit "A", attached hereto and made a part hereof, which said trademarks
have been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Dentsply Research & Development Corp., a Delaware corporation,
having its principal place of business at 2337 South Yates Avenue, Los Angeles, CA 90040,
USA (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and registrations
thereof, together with the good will of the business in connection with which said trademarks
are used;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, said Assignor does sell,
assign, transfer, and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title,
and interest in, to, and under the said trademarks and registrations and applications thereof,
together with the good will of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the
marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assivg‘nor has caused these presents to be executed by its
duly authorized officer or agent on this /("' day of fehruary 1999, and affixed
hereto its corporate seal. /

Midwest Dental Products Corporation

Assignor
(SEAD n AL~
By: ﬁw 7
BriarmM-—Addison
Vice President/Secretary
Commonwealth of ﬁ N5 / Vi nla )
/ ) ss.
County of \ é 7 [ )

On this [é”v day of A [?/(( a0y , 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and
for said County and State, appeared the above-identified officer or agent of Midwest Dental
Products Corporation, Assignor, who acknowledged execution of this Assignment as a free act
on behalf of Assignor. —

‘ /at’

=" Notary Pdblic

My Commission Expires:

Notarial Seal )
Nanette L. Porter, Notary Public
York, York County
My Commission Expires Aug. 20, 2001

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries
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From Midwest Dental Products Corporation (" Assignor")
to Dentsply Research & Development Corp. ("Assignee")

Trademark
DARCVIEW and Design
TRANS-VIEW and Design

Dated: February 16,

Reg. No,
608,287

610,374

LUBRI KLEEN MDCO and Design 682,609

TRU-TORC

STABE

CUSH-N-TAB (Stylized)
EEZEEMOUNT (Stylized)
QUIET-AIR

RINN

IN-SIGHT
SPRAY-A-DAY
SHORTY

XCP

MIDWEST 1000
PANORAL

LIGHT-PAK

RINN (Stylized)
IN-SIGHT I
EEZEE-GRIP

RHINO XP

MIDWEST TRADITION
POWER LEVER
QUIET-AIR-L and Design
RINN and Design
EZ-VIEW

LIFECYCLE
TRADITION L
MIDWEST

RDH

859,000

933,642

963,723

998,229

1,020,796
1,035,586
1,083,353
1,083,804
1,086,121
1,123,985
1,139,861
1,148,402
1,188,532
1,217,172
1,286,884
1,352,644
1,407,572
1,446,202
1,584,489
1,596,228
1,676,626
1,696,887
1,826,053
2,030,288
2,073,491
2,133,315

RECORDED: 02/22/1999

Regi ion D
July 5, 1955
August 9, 1955
July 28, 1959
October 22, 1968
May 9, 1972

July 10, 1973
November 12, 1974
September 16, 1975
March 16, 1976
January 24, 1978
January 31, 1978
April 11, 1978
August 14, 1979
September 23, 1980
March 17, 1981
February 2, 1982
November 23, 1982
July 24, 1984
August 6, 1985
September 2, 1986
July 7, 1987
February 27, 1990
May 15, 1990
February 25, 1992
June 23, 1992
March 15, 1994
January 14, 1997
June 24, 1997
January 27, 1998
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