1/31/92

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Today 1999 FFR 22 AM 10: 37

02-25-1999

EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE IT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

100972114

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record	the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): OPR/FIHANCE	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Midwest Dental Products Corporation	Name: <u>DENTSPLY RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT CORP.</u>	
	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation - State DELAWARE	Street Address: 2337 South Yates Avenue	
☐ Other	City: Los Angeles State: California ZIP: 90040	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes _X no	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership	
	□ Corporation-State	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Other	
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative	
Execution Date: February 16, 1999	designation is attached Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number (s) or registration number(s):	د الماد الما	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	P. Trademark Projection No. (c)	
A. Hademark Application 140.(5)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 608,287 963,723 1,083,804 1,188,532 1,446,202 1,826,053	
	610,374 998,229 1,089,121 1,217,172 1,584,489 2,030,288	
	682,609 1,020,796 1,123,985 1,286,884 1,596,228 2,073,491	
	859,000 1,035,586 1,139,861 1,352,644 1,676,626 2,133,315	
	933,642 1,083,353 1,148,402 1,407,572 1,696,887	
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 29	
document should be mailed:	O. Total named of applications and registrations involved.	
Name: JAMES B. BIEBER		
Internal Address: DENTSPLY INTERNATIONAL INC.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_740.00	
Street Address: 570 WEST COLLEGE AVENUE	☐ Enclosed	
City: YORK State PA Zip 17405-0872	7405-0872 ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
	_04-0780	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
James B. Bieber	2/17 1999	
Name of Person Signing Signature	7 0	
$\mathcal{I}_{I}}}}}}}}}}$	Total Number of Dagon commissing cover sheet.	
	Total Number of Pages comprising cover sheet:1	
OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)	9K37RB	
Do not detach this portion	Ω	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
	atents and Trademarks	
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document recorded including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments residing this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503		
t uper work reduction 1 roject, (5051-5011), washington, D.C. 20505	6년 설설	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Midwest Dental Products Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 901 West Oakton Street, Des Plaines, Illinois 60018, USA, (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the trademarks identified and more fully described on Exhibit "A", attached hereto and made a part hereof, which said trademarks have been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Dentsply Research & Development Corp., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 2337 South Yates Avenue, Los Angeles, CA 90040, USA (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and registrations thereof, together with the good will of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, said Assignor does sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title. and interest in, to, and under the said trademarks and registrations and applications thereof. together with the good will of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused these presents to be executed by its duly authorized officer or agent on this 16th day of 1999, and affixed hereto its corporate seal.

> Midwest Dental Products Corporation Assignor

(SEAL)

Vice President/Secretary

Commonwealth of Vana)

Solution of Variation (Country of Variation of Products Corporation, Assignor, who acknowledged execution of this Assignment as a free act

on behalf of Assignor.

My Commission Expires:

Notarial Seal Nanette L. Porter, Notary Public York, York County My Commission Expires Aug. 20, 2001

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

EXHIBIT "A" TO ASSIGNMENT

From Midwest Dental Products Corporation ("Assignor") to Dentsply Research & Development Corp. ("Assignee")

Dated: February 16, 1999

Trademark	Reg. No.	Registration Date
DARCVIEW and Design	608,287	July 5, 1955
TRANS-VIEW and Design	610,374	August 9, 1955
LUBRI KLEEN MDCO and Design	682,609	July 28, 1959
TRU-TORC	859,000	October 22, 1968
STABE	933,642	May 9, 1972
CUSH-N-TAB (Stylized)	963,723	July 10, 1973
EEZEEMOUNT (Stylized)	998,229	November 12, 1974
QUIET-AIR	1,020,796	September 16, 1975
RINN	1,035,586	March 16, 1976
IN-SIGHT	1,083,353	January 24, 1978
SPRAY-A-DAY	1,083,804	January 31, 1978
SHORTY	1,089,121	April 11, 1978
XCP	1,123,985	August 14, 1979
MIDWEST 1000	1,139,861	September 23, 1980
PANORAL	1,148,402	March 17, 1981
LIGHT-PAK	1,188,532	February 2, 1982
RINN (Stylized)	1,217,172	November 23, 1982
IN-SIGHT II	1,286,884	July 24, 1984
EEZEE-GRIP	1,352,644	August 6, 1985
RHINO XP	1,407,572	September 2, 1986
MIDWEST TRADITION	1,446,202	July 7, 1987
POWER LEVER	1,584,489	February 27, 1990
QUIET-AIR-L and Design	1,596,228	May 15, 1990
RINN and Design	1,676,626	February 25, 1992
EZ-VIEW	1,696,887	June 23, 1992
LIFECYCLE	1,826,053	March 15, 1994
TRADITION L	2,030,288	January 14, 1997
MIDWEST	2,073,491	June 24, 1997
RDH	2,133,315	January 27, 1998

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/22/1999 REEL: 1859 FRAME: 0509